
Activities for asylum seekers

BACKGROUND
The Swedish government has allocated funds to 
the study associations for specific public education 
initiatives aimed at asylum seekers and people with 
residency permits living in Migration Board accom-
modation facilities.

LANGUAGE COURSES
The study associations have lengthy experience 
of working with new arrivals and teaching 
Swedish as a second language. Language is a key 
to integration, and it is essential to learn about 
Swedish society.

All tuition is based on individual circumstances 
and needs, i.e. groups are adapted for people 
with different learning abilities. Experienced 
students are offered courses at a faster pace.

OTHER ACTIVITIES
In addition to courses in Swedish and civics, we 
organise educational activities and lectures aimed 
at creating a meaningful existence and promoting 
understanding of Swedish society and working 
life. Together we create activities based on the 
needs and wishes of the asylum housing residents. 
We are also happy to develop any activities that 
are already ongoing.

EXAMPLES OF ACTIVITIES THAT
STUDY ASSOCIATIONS CAN OFFER:
• Course in Swedish
• Civic orientation
• Language cafes
• Mentoring, supported by former new arrivals
• Carpentry, woodwork and other handicrafts
• Art, music and song

Study associations 
contribute to 

the democratic 
development of 

society.

The study associations have lengthy experience of working with new arrivals. Now we 
can jointly offer educational activities at asylum housing and to people with residence 
permits living in Swedish Migration Board accommodation facilities. We provide courses 
in Swedish language and civics, and arrange educational activities and study circles that 
promote knowledge and understanding of Swedish society.



Contact details for study associations in Stockholms län

ABF 
Huddinge/Vårby Gård 
Amira Chamoun 
Amira.chamoun@abf.se 
0720 026452

Stockholm 
William Nilsson 
asylsvenska@abf.se 
08-453 41 00

BILDA 
Emilia Pettersson Rylander 
emilia.pettersson@bilda.nu 
08-727 18 10

FOLKUNIVERSITETET 
Petra Cyrillus 
petra.cyrillus@folkuniversitetet.se 
08-789 42 34

FRYSHUSETS FOLKHÖGSKOLA 
Katarina Nilsson 
katarina.nilsson@fryshuset.se 
073 950 23 88

IBN RUSHD 
Jan Wengelin 
Jan.wengelin@ibnrushd.se 
0760 024 116

KULTURENS 
Sakip Murat Yalcin 
sakip.murat.yalcin@kulturens.se 
070-950 31 97

MEDBORGARSKOLAN 
Helen Riise  
helen.riise@medborgarskolan.se  
010-157 60 00

Nihal Hagi  
nihal.hagi@medborgarskolan.se  
010-157 60 00 / 076 – 160 93 10

NBV 
NBV/Global Gemenskap  
Merzek Botros  
merzek@centrumkyrkan.se 
070- 75 27 664

Spånga Blå Band  
Annamaria Nadi 
annamaria.nadi@spangablaband.nu 
 073-782 66 36

SENSUS  
Daniel Cronholm 
daniel.cronholm@sensus.se 
076-779 97 64

STUDIEFRÄMJANDET 
Anna Hammar  
anna.hammar@studieframjandet.se  
08-555 352 22

STUDIEFÖRBUNDET VUXENSKOLAN 
Stockholms län (utom Stockholm stad) 
Roger Gidén 
roger.giden@sv.se 
08-120 55 129

Stockholm stad + Lidingö 
Olga Biba 
olga.biba@sv.se 
070 - 763 44 14

Hani Shabanpour 
hani.shabanpour@sv.se 
08-679 03 87 / 070-783 38 87

www.stockholmslansbildningsforbund.se
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